Estimated Library Aid 2019-2020

Education Law 285, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

State Corrections

System

BUFFALO & ERIE CO PUBLIC LIBRARY
CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS LIB SYSTEM
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN LIB SYS

FINGER LAKES LIBRARY SYSTEM

MID YORK LIBRARY SYSTEM

MID-HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM

MOHAWK VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM
MONROE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM

NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY ASTOR, LENOX TILDE
NIOGA LIBRARY SYSTEM

NORTH COUNTRY LIBRARY SYSTEM
PIONEER LIBRARY SYSTEM

QUEENS BOROUGH PUBLIC LIBRARY
RAMAPO-CATSKILL LIBRARY SYSTEM
SOUTHERN ADIRONDACK LIBRARY SYSTEM
SOUTHERN TIER LIBRARY SYSTEM
WESTCHESTER LIBRARY SYSTEM

Totals

Aid Factors
Factor Amount

Per Capita

(inmate) $9.25

Resident
Population
(as of July 1,
2018)

3,155
618
7,010
4,243
3,992
7,168
401
58
169
1,671
3,402
5,136
320
4,350
2,269
1,978
2,674
48,614

2018-2019
Approp

$43,229
$10,923
$88,871
$40,946
$56,259
$82,032
$6,350
$823
$20,727
$24,855
$45,791
$60,273
$5,405
$57,073
$31,300
$26,559
$31,413
$632,827

Ed Law

$29,184
$5,716
$64,842
$39,248
$36,926
$66,304
$3,709
$536
$1,563
$15,457
$31,468
$47,508
$2,960
$40,238
$20,988
$18,296
$24,734
$449,680

Ed Law w/HH

$45,723
$11,553
$93,999
$39,248
$59,505
$86,765
$6,716
$870
$21,923
$26,289
$48,433
$63,751
$5,717
$60,366
$33,106
$28,092
$33,226
$665,282

%change
2019-2020

Approp

aREEE EdLaw to
$43,250 -5.41%
$10,928 -5.41%
$88,916 -5.41%
$37,125 -5.41%
$56,287 -5.41%
$82,073 -5.41%
$6,353 -5.41%
$823 -5.41%
$20,737 -5.41%
$24,867 -5.41%
$45,814 -5.41%
$60,303 -5.41%
$5,408 -5.41%
$57,101 -5.41%
$31,316 -5.41%
$26,573 -5.41%
$31,429 -5.41%
$629,303 -5.41%

%change
2018-2019
Approp
2019-2020
Approp

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
- 9.33%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
- 0.56%



Estimated Library Aid 2019-2020

Education Law 285, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

Inter-institutional Aid (County Jails)

System

BROOKLYN PUBLIC LIBRARY

BUFFALO & ERIE CO PUBLIC LIBRARY
CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS LIB SYSTEM
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN LIB SYS
FINGER LAKES LIBRARY SYSTEM

FOUR COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM

MID YORK LIBRARY SYSTEM

MID-HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM

MOHAWK VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM
MONROE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM
NASSAU LIBRARY SYSTEM

NIOGA LIBRARY SYSTEM

NORTH COUNTRY LIBRARY SYSTEM

NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY ASTOR, LENOX TILDE
ONONDAGA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY
PIONEER LIBRARY SYSTEM

QUEENS BOROUGH PUBLIC LIBRARY
RAMAPO-CATSKILL LIBRARY SYSTEM
SOUTHERN ADIRONDACK LIBRARY SYSTEM
SOUTHERN TIER LIBRARY SYSTEM
SUFFOLK COOPERATIVE LIBRARY SYSTEM
UPPER HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM
WESTCHESTER LIBRARY SYSTEM

Totals

Aid Factors
Factor Amount

Inter-institutional % of $175,000 based on population

Resident

Population (as % of State Per Capita
of July 1, 2018) Total Grant
587 2.58% $4,507
929 4.08% $7,132
379 1.66% $2,910
393 1.72% $3,017
444 1.95% $3,409
735 3.22% $5,643
566 2.48% $4,345
813 3.57% $6,242
486 2.13% $3,731
1,129 4.95% $8,668
1,017 4.46% $7,808
529 2.32% $4,061
488 2.14% $3,747
7,535 33.06% $57,850
934 4.10% $7,171
483 2.12% $3,708

0 0.00% $0

1,017 4.46% $7,808
442 1.94% $3,393
537 2.36% $4,123
1,319 5.79% $10,127
1,041 4.57% $7,992
991 4.35% $7,608
22,794 100.00% $175,000

2018-2019
Approp

$3,127
$8,290
$2,805
$2,906
$3,121
$5,145
$4,338
$6,416
$4,003
$8,400
$9,697
$4,076
$3,464
$65,149
$7,230
$3,242
$0
$6,766
$2,603
$3,666
$8,931
$6,644
$8,022
$178,040

Ed Law

$4,507
$7,132
$2,910
$3,017
$3,409
$5,643
$4,345
$6,242
$3,731
$8,668
$7,808
$4,061
$3,747
$57,850
$7,171
$3,708
$0
$7,808
$3,393
$4,123
$10,127
$7,992
$7,608
$175,000

Ed Law w/HH

$4,507
$8,768
$2,910
$3,017
$3,409
$5,643
$4,345
$6,242
$4,234
$8,668
$10,257
$4,061
$3,747
$68,908
$7,171
$3,708
$0
$7,808
$3,393
$4,123
$10,127
$7,992
$8,485
$191,522

Approp.

$4,263
$8,294
$2,752
$2,854
$3,224
$5,338
$4,110
$5,904
$4,005
$8,199
$9,702
$3,842
$3,544
$65,181
$6,783
$3,508
$0
$7,386
$3,210
$3,900
$9,579
$7,560
$8,026
$181,165

%change
2019-2020
EdLaw to

Approp

-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
0.00%

-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%
-5.41%

%change
2018-2019

Approp
2019-2020
Approp
36.31%
0.05%
- 1.86%
-1.77%
3.32%
3.74%
- 5.25%
- 7.98%
0.05%
- 2.40%
0.05%
-5.74%
2.32%
0.05%
- 6.19%
8.20%
0.00%
9.16%
23.32%
6.39%
7.26%
13.79%
0.05%
1.76%





