## Estimated Library Aid 2019-2020 Education Law 285, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

## **State Corrections**

System	Resident Population (as of July 1, 2018)	2018-2019 Approp	Ed Law	Ed Law w/HH	Approp.	%change 2019-2020 EdLaw to Approp	%change 2018-2019 Approp 2019-2020 Approp
BUFFALO & ERIE CO PUBLIC LIBRARY	3,155	\$43,229	\$29,184	\$45,723	\$43,250	- 5.41%	0.05%
CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS LIB SYSTEM	618	\$10,923	\$5,716	\$11,553	\$10,928	- 5.41%	0.05%
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN LIB SYS	7,010	\$88,871	\$64,842	\$93,999	\$88,916	- 5.41%	0.05%
FINGER LAKES LIBRARY SYSTEM	4,243	\$40,946	\$39,248	\$39,248	\$37,125	- 5.41%	- 9.33%
MID YORK LIBRARY SYSTEM	3,992	\$56,259	\$36,926	\$59,505	\$56,287	- 5.41%	0.05%
MID-HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM	7,168	\$82,032	\$66,304	\$86,765	\$82,073	- 5.41%	0.05%
MOHAWK VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM	401	\$6,350	\$3,709	\$6,716	\$6,353	- 5.41%	0.05%
MONROE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM	58	\$823	\$536	\$870	\$823	- 5.41%	0.05%
NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY ASTOR, LENOX TILDE	169	\$20,727	\$1,563	\$21,923	\$20,737	- 5.41%	0.05%
NIOGA LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,671	\$24,855	\$15,457	\$26,289	\$24,867	- 5.41%	0.05%
NORTH COUNTRY LIBRARY SYSTEM	3,402	\$45,791	\$31,468	\$48,433	\$45,814	- 5.41%	0.05%
PIONEER LIBRARY SYSTEM	5,136	\$60,273	\$47,508	\$63,751	\$60,303	- 5.41%	0.05%
QUEENS BOROUGH PUBLIC LIBRARY	320	\$5,405	\$2,960	\$5,717	\$5,408	- 5.41%	0.05%
RAMAPO-CATSKILL LIBRARY SYSTEM	4,350	\$57,073	\$40,238	\$60,366	\$57,101	- 5.41%	0.05%
SOUTHERN ADIRONDACK LIBRARY SYSTEM	2,269	\$31,300	\$20,988	\$33,106	\$31,316	- 5.41%	0.05%
SOUTHERN TIER LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,978	\$26,559	\$18,296	\$28,092	\$26,573	- 5.41%	0.05%
WESTCHESTER LIBRARY SYSTEM	2,674	\$31,413	\$24,734	\$33,226	\$31,429	- 5.41%	0.05%
Totals	48,614	\$632,827	\$449,680	\$665,282	\$629,303	- 5.41%	- 0.56%

Aid Factors				
Factor	Amount			
Per Capita (inmate)	\$9.25			

## Estimated Library Aid 2019-2020 Education Law 285, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

## Inter-institutional Aid (County Jails)

System	Resident Population (as of July 1, 2018)	Lotal	Per Capita Grant	2018-2019 Approp	Ed Law	Ed Law w/HH	Approp.	%change 2019-2020 EdLaw to Approp	%change 2018-2019 Approp 2019-2020 Approp
BROOKLYN PUBLIC LIBRARY	587	2.58%	\$4,507	\$3,127	\$4,507	\$4,507	\$4,263	- 5.41%	36.31%
BUFFALO & ERIE CO PUBLIC LIBRARY	929	4.08%	\$7,132	\$8,290	\$7,132	\$8,768	\$8,294	- 5.41%	0.05%
CHAUTAUQUA-CATTARAUGUS LIB SYSTEM	379	1.66%	\$2,910	\$2,805	\$2,910	\$2,910	\$2,752	- 5.41%	- 1.86%
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN LIB SYS	393	1.72%	\$3,017	\$2,906	\$3,017	\$3,017	\$2,854	- 5.41%	- 1.77%
FINGER LAKES LIBRARY SYSTEM	444	1.95%	\$3,409	\$3,121	\$3,409	\$3,409	\$3,224	- 5.41%	3.32%
FOUR COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM	735	3.22%	\$5,643	\$5,145	\$5,643	\$5,643	\$5,338	- 5.41%	3.74%
MID YORK LIBRARY SYSTEM	566	2.48%	\$4,345	\$4,338	\$4,345	\$4,345	\$4,110	- 5.41%	- 5.25%
MID-HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM	813	3.57%	\$6,242	\$6,416	\$6,242	\$6,242	\$5,904	- 5.41%	- 7.98%
MOHAWK VALLEY LIBRARY SYSTEM	486	2.13%	\$3,731	\$4,003	\$3,731	\$4,234	\$4,005	- 5.41%	0.05%
MONROE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,129	4.95%	\$8,668	\$8,400	\$8,668	\$8,668	\$8,199	- 5.41%	- 2.40%
NASSAU LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,017	4.46%	\$7,808	\$9,697	\$7,808	\$10,257	\$9,702	- 5.41%	0.05%
NIOGA LIBRARY SYSTEM	529	2.32%	\$4,061	\$4,076	\$4,061	\$4,061	\$3,842	- 5.41%	- 5.74%
NORTH COUNTRY LIBRARY SYSTEM	488	2.14%	\$3,747	\$3,464	\$3,747	\$3,747	\$3,544	- 5.41%	2.32%
NEW YORK PUBLIC LIBRARY ASTOR, LENOX TILDE	7,535	33.06%	\$57,850	\$65,149	\$57,850	\$68,908	\$65,181	- 5.41%	0.05%
ONONDAGA COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY	934	4.10%	\$7,171	\$7,230	\$7,171	\$7,171	\$6,783	- 5.41%	- 6.19%
PIONEER LIBRARY SYSTEM	483	2.12%	\$3,708	\$3,242	\$3,708	\$3,708	\$3,508	- 5.41%	8.20%
QUEENS BOROUGH PUBLIC LIBRARY	0	0.00%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
RAMAPO-CATSKILL LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,017	4.46%	\$7,808	\$6,766	\$7,808	\$7,808	\$7,386	- 5.41%	9.16%
SOUTHERN ADIRONDACK LIBRARY SYSTEM	442	1.94%	\$3,393	\$2,603	\$3,393	\$3,393	\$3,210	- 5.41%	23.32%
SOUTHERN TIER LIBRARY SYSTEM	537	2.36%	\$4,123	\$3,666	\$4,123	\$4,123	\$3,900	- 5.41%	6.39%
SUFFOLK COOPERATIVE LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,319	5.79%	\$10,127	\$8,931	\$10,127	\$10,127	\$9,579	- 5.41%	7.26%
UPPER HUDSON LIBRARY SYSTEM	1,041	4.57%	\$7,992	\$6,644	\$7,992	\$7,992	\$7,560	- 5.41%	13.79%
WESTCHESTER LIBRARY SYSTEM	991	4.35%	\$7,608	\$8,022	\$7,608	\$8,485	\$8,026	- 5.41%	0.05%
Totals	22,794	100.00%	\$175,000	\$178,040	\$175,000	\$191,522	\$181,165	- 5.41%	1.76%

Aid Factors				
Factor	Amount			
Inter-institutional	% of \$175,000 based on population			